NOTICE REGARDING THE HANDLING
OF JUDGE HOLLIS’ CASES FROM
OCTOBER 1, 2019 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2019

Judge Hollis will be participating in the court’s Calendar Adjustment Program
from October 1, 2019 through and including December 31, 2019.

CASES AND ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS HEARD IN COOK COUNTY

Except as noted below, matters to be heard in all cases and adversary proceedings conducted in

Cook County and assigned to Judge Hollis shall continue to be noticed for hearing before Judge

Hollis in courtroom 644, but will be heard by other Bankruptcy Judges as follows:

October 2019

November 2019

December 2019

Judge Doyle
Courtroom 742

Judge Barnes
Courtroom 744

Judge Cox
Courtroom 680

Original and set matters
at 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, October 3
Thursday, October 10
Thursday, October 17

Original and set matters
at 10:00 a.m.
Wednesday, November 6
Wednesday, November 13
Wednesday, November 20

Original and set matters
at 10:00 a.m.
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 11
Wednesday, December 18

Thursday, October 24
Thursday, October 31

Matters to be heard in_In re Central Grocers, Inc., 17 B 13886, In re CGI Joliet, LLC, 17 B 18810,
and all related adversary proceedings shall be noticed for hearing before Judge Baer at 10:30
a.m. in courtroom 615 on one of the following dates:

October 17, 2019 November 14, 2019 December 19, 2019

Matters to be heard in In re Clare Oaks, Inc., 19 B 16708, and all related adversary proceedings
shall be noticed for hearing before Judge Cassling at 10:30 a.m. in courtroom 619 on any
Tuesday he is sitting, or on Monday, December 23, 2019.

CASES AND ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS HEARD IN JOLIET

Matters to be heard in all cases and adversary proceedings conducted in Joliet shall continue to be
noticed for hearing before Judge Hollis at Joliet City Hall. The motion/adversary schedule
shall remain the same. Dates not sitting will continue to be posted on Judge Hollis” web page:
https://www.ilnb.uscourts.gov/chief-judge-pamela-s-hollis-joliet-motionadversary-schedule

MOTIONS HEARD BY THE CHIEF JUDGE

All motions ordinarily noticed for presentment before the Chief Judge should be noticed for
hearing in accordance with the following instructions:
https://www.ilnb.uscourts.gov/news/starting-october-1-2019-judge-goldgar-will-hear-motions-
required-be-noticed-chief-judge
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